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—> Grants Approved

1 April 2024 - 31 March 2025

Organisation Amount  English Language Partners Rotorua Inc $11,000
Age Concern Rotorua Inc $20,000 Epilepsy Association Of NZ Inc $6,500
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust $7,500  Equisucceed $20,000
Aratika Cancer Trust $15,000 Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust $30,000
Arawa Bowling Club Inc $10,000  Evolocity Charitable Trust $3,750
Aronui Indigenous Arts Festival $230,000 Feeding Rotorua $75,000
Asthma New Zealand Inc $20,000 Film Bay of Plenty Trust $18,500
Athletics New Zealand $20,000  Get Kids Active Charitable Trust $10,000
Atua Awhi Community Charitable Trust $20,000 Glenholme Primary School $27,000
Autism New Zealand Incorporated $3,000 Good Bitches Trust $5,000
Awhina Activity Centre $35,000 Graeme Dingle Foundation Rotorua $22,680
BabyStart Charitable Trust $8,815 Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust NZ $20,000
Bay Of Plenty Golf Association $15,000 Heart Kids New Zealand - Rotorua $10,000
Bay Of Plenty Philippine Friendship Society Inc $5,000 Hindu Council Of NZ Inc $5,000
Bellbird Charitable Trust $5,000  Horohoro School $15,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters Rotorua $25,000 House Of Science NZ Charitable Trust $45,000
BOP Blues Club $25,000  In Profile $23,412
Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust $7,000 John Paul College $39,950
Cancer Society Of NZ - Waikato / BOP Division $8,000 Kai Rotorua Inc $25,000
Citizens Advice Bureau - Rotorua S716 Kawerau Community Church Trust Board $1,975
Climbing NZ $3,696 Kidscan Charitable Trust $10,000
Complex Chronic Iliness Support Inc $7,000 | Kimiora Community Trust $30,000
Creative Rotorua Co-Op Charitable Trust $25,840 Lake City Breakfast Toastmasters Club Inc $8,550
Curtainbank Rotorua $10,000 Lake Rotoma / Lake Rotoehu Community Association Inc $3,366
Dementia Lakes Inc $15,000 Lakes Football Club $15,000
Diabetes NZ $5,000 Life Education Trust - Rotorua Area $15,000
Digital Natives Academy Charitable Trust $50,000 Lifelink / Samaritans Incorporated $8,000
EESST-Environmental Education For Resource Sustainability Trust $7,150 Linton Park Community Trust $25,000
Empowered Learning Trust $25,000 Literacy Aotearoa $10,000

Empowering Families For Effective Communities Trust $10,000 Living Theatre Charitable Trust $10,000



Love Soup

Lynmore Playcentre

Lynmore Primary School

Lynmore Scout Group

Lynmore Tennis Club Inc

Madison Blues Marching

Mamaku Primary School

Mamau Aotearoa

Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc

Mid Island Gym Sports

Mihi Primary School

Ministry Of Inspiration

MND New Zealand

Mokoia Community Association Inc

Mokoia Intermediate School

Mountain Bike Events Limited

Music Rotorua Charitable Trust

National Foundation For The Deaf And Hard Of Hearing Manatop Inc
Neighbourhood Support Rotorua Inc

Netball Rotorua Inc

New Zealand CCS Bay Of Plenty Inc

New Zealand Council Of Victim Support Groups Inc
New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust
New Zealand Walking Association Inc

Nextgen Leader

Nga Kura a iwi o Aotearoa Inc

Ngati Tarawhai lwi Trust

Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust
Ngongotaha AFC

Ngongotaha Primary School

$10,000
$15,000
$26,082
$3,666
$15,000
$1,957
$20,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$25,490
$15,000
$9,888
$25,000
$20,000
$100,000
$19,940
$22,000
$10,000
$13,000
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$15,000
$48,000
$152,820
$15,000
$7,350

Ngongotaha Sports And Community Association Inc
NZ Aria Trust

NZ Choral Federation

NZ Nutrition Foundation

Opus Orchestra Trust

Oranga Tinana O Ue

Papatuanuku Support Services

Para Kore Marae Inc

Parent To Parent

Parkinson's New Zealand

Performing Arts Charitable Trust

Philips Search & Rescue Trust

Presbyterian Support (Northern)

Reporoa College

RNZ SPCA - Rotorua Branch

Road Safety Education Limited

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
Rotary International District 9930

Rotoma Volunteer Auxiliary Fire Brigade

Rotorua & District Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc
Rotorua Aero Club Inc

Rotorua Agricultural & Pastoral Association Inc
Rotorua Association Of Christian Ministers

Rotorua Association Of Triathlon And Multisport Inc
Rotorua Bmx Club Inc.

Rotorua Boys High School

Rotorua Breast Cancer Trust

Rotorua Budget Advisory Service Inc

Rotorua Civic Arts Trust

Rotorua Community Creche

$12,648
$20,000
$10,000
$8,000
$18,000
$13,000
$25,000
$8,000
$10,000
$6,000
$30,000
$7,500
$10,000
$4,170
$35,000
$5,000
$17,598
$10,000
$15,000
$8,000
$10,000
$4,342
$5,791
$8,311
$10,000
$65,510
$6,000
$25,000
$80,000
$15,000



Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Inc
Rotorua Community Menz Shed Trust

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Umbrella For Special Project -
Pitake Nui Youth Incubator

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Rotorua Youth Mental Health
And Wellbeing Innovation Project

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Umbrella For Special Project -
Pitake Nui - Rotorua-Wide Rangatahi Voice

Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated
Rotorua Cricket Association

Rotorua District Choir Inc

Rotorua District Festival Of Gardens Inc
Rotorua District Pony Club Inc

Rotorua District Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society Inc
Rotorua Girls High School

Rotorua Girls High School Childcare Trust
Rotorua Hospital Auxiliary Inc

Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust
Rotorua Jazz Club Inc

Rotorua Lakes Council

Rotorua Lakes High School

Rotorua Lakes Volunteer Coastguard Inc
Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust
Rotorua Little Theatre Society Inc

Rotorua Model Aircraft Club Inc

Rotorua Motor Cycle Club Inc

Rotorua Multicultural Council Inc

Rotorua Outdoor Participation Trust
Rotorua Primary School

Rotorua School For Young Parents Trust

$10,000
$5,000
$40,000

$100,000

$20,000

$14,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$1,463
$10,000
$21,540
$2,070
$5,000
$6,600
$6,000
$2,079
$25,090
$20,000
$100,000
$30,000
$2,185
$760
$20,000
$13,671
$13,000
$270

Rotorua Sustainable Charter

Rotorua Touch Association Inc

Rotorua Trails Trust

Rotorua Young Achievers Awards

Royal New Zealand Ballet

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust (Rotorua Branch)
Sage Engineering Club

Saint Faith's Anglican Church

Salvation Army - Rotorua Community & Family Services
Save Our Babies Charitable Trust

Showquest Charitable Trust

Special Children's Christmas Party

St Chads Communication Centre Trust

Storytime Foundation

Stroke Foundation Of New Zealand Inc. Midland Region
Sulphur City Steam Rollers

Sweet Louise

Talklink Trust

Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust

Tautoko Mai Sexual Harm Support

Te Aka Mauri - Rotorua Lakes Council

Te Arawa Arataua

Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust

Te Arawa Lakes Trust

Te Arawa River Iwi Trust

Te Atawhai Aroha Compassionate Communities Rotorua Trust
Te Ika Whenua Counselling Services Trust

Te Koutu Kohanga Reo

Te Kuirau Marae

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ruamata

$25,000
$10,149
$100,000
$11,000
$10,000
$20,000
$7,500
$30,000
$10,000
$40,000
$16,500
$5,000
$27,595
$25,000
$15,000
$8,517
$8,000
$20,000
$30,000
$5,000
$31,142
$5,000
$10,000
$80,000
$15,000
$20,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000
$7,590



Te Kura O Te Koutu

Te Ohomauri Innovations

Te Puna Ariki Charitable Trust

Te Tatau O Te Arawa Charitable Trust
Te Whare Tapere O Te Arawa Ltd

The Hearing House

The Lifewise Trust

The Mana Enhancing Stop Charitable Trust
The Reporoa RSA Memorial Wall Project
The Rotorua Showjumping Group

The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust
The Scout Association Of New Zealand
The Smearyourmea Charitable Trust
Tipu Waiariki Charitable Trust
TdnohopU Marae

Unseen Heroes

Volleyball Bay Of Plenty Incorporated
Waibop Football Incorporated
Waikato/Bop Judo Association

Waikite Valley Pony Club

Western Heights High School

Whakarewarewa Rugby Community Sports Inc

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust
Zonta Club Of Rotorua

$5,940
$10,000
$20,000
$10,015
$7,500
$15,000
$13,000
$25,000
$12,000
$2,000
$30,000
$10,000
$20,400
$26,000
$25,000
$5,000
$4,000
$20,000
$5,000
$1,963
$57,470
$17,000
$26,000
$7,000
$2,000

Multi-Year Operational Grants

Citizens Advice Bureau - Rotorua
Geyser Community Foundation

Ko Te Tuara Totara O Fordlands

Miss Rotorua Foundation

Mokoia Community Association Inc
Older Persons Community Centre Trust
Rotorua Arts Village Trust

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Sport BOP Charitable Trust

Habitat for Humanity

Feeding Rotorua

Sustainability Options



