Grants Approved

Organisation	Amount	English Language Partners Rotorua Inc	\$11,000
Age Concern Rotorua Inc	\$20,000	Epilepsy Association Of NZ Inc	\$6,500
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust	\$7,500	Equisucceed	\$20,000
Aratika Cancer Trust	\$15,000	Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust	\$30,000
Arawa Bowling Club Inc	\$10,000	Evolocity Charitable Trust	\$3,750
Aronui Indigenous Arts Festival	\$230,000	Feeding Rotorua	\$75,000
Asthma New Zealand Inc	\$20,000	Film Bay of Plenty Trust	\$18,500
Athletics New Zealand	\$20,000	Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	\$10,000
Atua Awhi Community Charitable Trust	\$20,000	Glenholme Primary School	\$27,000
Autism New Zealand Incorporated	\$3,000	Good Bitches Trust	\$5,000
Awhina Activity Centre	\$35,000	Graeme Dingle Foundation Rotorua	\$22,680
BabyStart Charitable Trust	\$8,815	Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust NZ	\$20,000
Bay Of Plenty Golf Association	\$15,000	Heart Kids New Zealand - Rotorua	\$10,000
Bay Of Plenty Philippine Friendship Society Inc	\$5,000	Hindu Council Of NZ Inc	\$5,000
Bellbird Charitable Trust	\$5,000	Horohoro School	\$15,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters Rotorua	\$25,000	House Of Science NZ Charitable Trust	\$45,000
BOP Blues Club	\$25,000	In Profile	\$23,412
Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust	\$7,000	John Paul College	\$39,950
Cancer Society Of NZ - Waikato / BOP Division	\$8,000	Kai Rotorua Inc	\$25,000
Citizens Advice Bureau - Rotorua	\$716	Kawerau Community Church Trust Board	\$1,975
Climbing NZ	\$3,696	Kidscan Charitable Trust	\$10,000
Complex Chronic Illness Support Inc	\$7,000	Kimiora Community Trust	\$30,000
Creative Rotorua Co-Op Charitable Trust	\$25,840	Lake City Breakfast Toastmasters Club Inc	\$8,550
Curtainbank Rotorua	\$10,000	Lake Rotoma / Lake Rotoehu Community Association Inc	\$3,366
Dementia Lakes Inc	\$15,000	Lakes Football Club	\$15,000
Diabetes NZ	\$5,000	Life Education Trust - Rotorua Area	\$15,000
Digital Natives Academy Charitable Trust	\$50,000	Lifelink / Samaritans Incorporated	\$8,000
EESST-Environmental Education For Resource Sustainability Trust	\$7,150	Linton Park Community Trust	\$25,000
Empowered Learning Trust	\$25,000	Literacy Aotearoa	\$10,000
Empowering Families For Effective Communities Trust	\$10,000	Living Theatre Charitable Trust	\$10,000

Love Soup	\$10,000	Ngongotahā Sports And Community Association Inc	\$12,648
Lynmore Playcentre	\$15,000	NZ Aria Trust	\$20,000
Lynmore Primary School	\$26,082	NZ Choral Federation	\$10,000
Lynmore Scout Group	\$3,666	NZ Nutrition Foundation	\$8,000
Lynmore Tennis Club Inc	\$15,000	Opus Orchestra Trust	\$18,000
Madison Blues Marching	\$1,957	Oranga Tinana O Ue	\$13,000
Mamaku Primary School	\$20,000	Papatuanuku Support Services	\$25,000
Mamau Aotearoa	\$5,000	Para Kore Marae Inc	\$8,000
Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc	\$15,000	Parent To Parent	\$10,000
Vid Island Gym Sports	\$15,000	Parkinson's New Zealand	\$6,000
Mihi Primary School	\$25,490	Performing Arts Charitable Trust	\$30,000
Ministry Of Inspiration	\$15,000	Philips Search & Rescue Trust	\$7,500
MND New Zealand	\$9,888	Presbyterian Support (Northern)	\$10,000
Mokoia Community Association Inc	\$25,000	Reporoa College	\$4,170
Mokoia Intermediate School	\$20,000	RNZ SPCA - Rotorua Branch	\$35,000
Mountain Bike Events Limited	\$100,000	Road Safety Education Limited	\$5,000
Music Rotorua Charitable Trust	\$19,940	Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	\$17,598
National Foundation For The Deaf And Hard Of Hearing Manatōpū Inc	\$22,000	Rotary International District 9930	\$10,000
Neighbourhood Support Rotorua Inc	\$10,000	Rotoma Volunteer Auxiliary Fire Brigade	\$15,000
Netball Rotorua Inc	\$13,000	Rotorua & District Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc	\$8,000
New Zealand CCS Bay Of Plenty Inc	\$7,500	Rotorua Aero Club Inc	\$10,000
New Zealand Council Of Victim Support Groups Inc	\$10,000	Rotorua Agricultural & Pastoral Association Inc	\$4,342
New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust	\$10,000	Rotorua Association Of Christian Ministers	\$5,791
New Zealand Walking Association Inc	\$10,000	Rotorua Association Of Triathlon And Multisport Inc	\$8,311
lextgen Leader	\$20,000	Rotorua Bmx Club Inc.	\$10,000
Igā Kura ā iwi o Aotearoa Inc	\$15,000	Rotorua Boys High School	\$65,510
Igati Tarawhai Iwi Trust	\$48,000	Rotorua Breast Cancer Trust	\$6,000
Igati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust	\$152,820	Rotorua Budget Advisory Service Inc	\$25,000
lgongotahā AFC	\$15,000	Rotorua Civic Arts Trust	\$80,000
Ngongotahā Primary School	\$7,350	Rotorua Community Creche	\$15,000

Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Inc	\$10,000	Rotorua Sustainable Charter	\$25,000
Rotorua Community Menz Shed Trust	\$5,000	Rotorua Touch Association Inc	\$10,149
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Umbrella For Special Project -	\$40,000	Rotorua Trails Trust	\$100,000
Pūtake Nui Youth Incubator		Rotorua Young Achievers Awards	\$11,000
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Rotorua Youth Mental Health	\$100,000 \$20,000	Royal New Zealand Ballet	\$10,000
And Wellbeing Innovation Project		Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust (Rotorua Branch)	\$20,000
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Umbrella For Special Project - Pūtake Nui - Rotorua-Wide Rangatahi Voice		Sage Engineering Club	\$7,500
Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated	\$14,000	Saint Faith's Anglican Church	\$30,000
Rotorua Cricket Association	\$10,000	Salvation Army - Rotorua Community & Family Services	\$10,000
Rotorua District Choir Inc	\$10,000	Save Our Babies Charitable Trust	\$40,000 \$16,500
Rotorua District Festival Of Gardens Inc	\$10,000	Showquest Charitable Trust	
Rotorua District Pony Club Inc	\$1,463	Special Children's Christmas Party	\$5,000
Rotorua District Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society Inc	\$10,000	St Chads Communication Centre Trust	\$27,595
Rotorua Girls High School	\$21,540	Storytime Foundation	\$25,000
Rotorua Girls High School Childcare Trust	\$2,070	Stroke Foundation Of New Zealand Inc. Midland Region	\$15,000
Rotorua Hospital Auxiliary Inc	\$5,000	Sulphur City Steam Rollers	\$8,517
Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust	\$6,600	Sweet Louise	\$8,000
Rotorua Jazz Club Inc	\$6,000	Talklink Trust	\$20,000
Rotorua Lakes Council	\$2,079	Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust	\$30,000
Rotorua Lakes High School	\$25,090	Tautoko Mai Sexual Harm Support	\$5,000
Rotorua Lakes Volunteer Coastguard Inc	\$20,000	Te Aka Mauri - Rotorua Lakes Council	\$31,142
Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust	\$100,000	Te Arawa Arataua	\$5,000
Rotorua Little Theatre Society Inc	\$30,000	Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust	\$10,000
Rotorua Model Aircraft Club Inc	\$2,185	Te Arawa Lakes Trust	\$80,000
Rotorua Motor Cycle Club Inc	\$760	Te Arawa River Iwi Trust	\$15,000
Rotorua Multicultural Council Inc	\$20,000	Te Atawhai Aroha Compassionate Communities Rotorua Trust	\$20,000
Rotorua Outdoor Participation Trust	\$13,671	Te Ika Whenua Counselling Services Trust	\$25,000
Rotorua Primary School	\$13,000	Te Koutu Kohanga Reo	\$15,000
Rotorua School For Young Parents Trust	\$270	Te Kuirau Marae	\$10,000
	,	Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ruamata	\$7,590

Te Kura O Te Koutu	\$5,940	Mul
Te Ohomauri Innovations	\$10,000	Citiz
Te Puna Ariki Charitable Trust	\$20,000	Gey
Te Tatau O Te Arawa Charitable Trust	\$10,015	Ко Т
Te Whare Tapere O Te Arawa Ltd	\$7,500	Miss
The Hearing House	\$15,000	Mok
The Lifewise Trust	\$13,000	Olde
The Mana Enhancing Stop Charitable Trust	\$25,000	Roto
The Reporoa RSA Memorial Wall Project	\$12,000	Roto
The Rotorua Showjumping Group	\$2,000	Roto
The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust	\$30,000	Spor
The Scout Association Of New Zealand	\$10,000	Hab
The Smearyourmea Charitable Trust	\$20,400	Feed
Tipu Waiariki Charitable Trust	\$26,000	Sust
Tūnohopū Marae	\$25,000	
Unseen Heroes	\$5,000	
Volleyball Bay Of Plenty Incorporated	\$4,000	
Waibop Football Incorporated	\$20,000	
Waikato/Bop Judo Association	\$5,000	
Waikite Valley Pony Club	\$1,963	
Western Heights High School	\$57,470	
Whakarewarewa Rugby Community Sports Inc	\$17,000	
Youth Encounter Ministries Trust	\$26,000	
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust	\$7,000	
Zonta Club Of Rotorua	\$2,000	

Multi-Year Operational Grants
Citizens Advice Bureau - Rotorua
Geyser Community Foundation
Ko Te Tuara Totara O Fordlands
Miss Rotorua Foundation
Mokoia Community Association Inc
Older Persons Community Centre Trust
Rotorua Arts Village Trust
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club
Sport BOP Charitable Trust
Habitat for Humanity
Feeding Rotorua
Sustainability Options